



Government of West Bengal  
Department of Health & Family Welfare  
Office of The Chief Medical Officer of Health  
South 24 Parganas

241, D.P.S Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata-33  
Mail Id- cmohs24pgs@gmail.com, Website- www.spghealthgov.in  
Phone No-033-2422-1037, 033-2422-0124

Memo No. CMOH/SPG/TENDER/PPP/4046

Date: 10.4.19


**SUB: CORRIGENDUM OF E-Tender ID 2019\_HFW\_217864\_1, 2019\_HFW\_217843\_1, 2019\_HFW\_217852\_1, 2019\_HFW\_217856\_1**

REF MEMO NO (CMOH)/SPG/PPP/2236 dated 20.02.2019

**Annexure**

Sl No.	Title/Item	Existing Clause in Tender Document	Amended Clause as per latest approval
1	Topic: <b>Initial tenure of agreement and further extension</b>  Under Clause 2- Salient Features of the Scheme , Sub Clause- a	a. The scheme is governed under a legal instrument – an agreement signed by the concerned hospital authorities with the Private Partners. The agreement is valid for <b>five</b> years renewable thereafter for another term of <b>five</b> years based on performance appraisal and on mutual consent.	a. The scheme is governed under a legal instrument – an agreement signed by the concerned hospital authorities with the Private Partners. The agreement is valid for <b>eight</b> years renewable thereafter for another term of <b>two</b> years based on performance appraisal and on mutual consent.
2	Topic: <b>Initial tenure of agreement and further extension</b>  Under Clause 4- Role and Responsibilities of Private Service Provider , Sub Clause- r.	a. Technology Up Gradation:- The machine ..... (iii) <b>After completion of 2 contract periods of 5 years</b> each subjected to renewal of initial agreement by the hospital authorities the entire equipment and machinery have to be replaced by the private partner subjected to decision of DoHFW.	b. Technology Up Gradation:- The machine ..... (iii) After completion of 2 contract periods of <b>8 years followed by another 2 years subjected to renewal</b> of initial agreement by the hospital authorities the entire equipment and machinery have to be replaced by the private partner subjected to decision of DoHFW.
3	Topic: <b>Initial tenure of agreement and further extension</b>  Under Clause 10- Miscellaneous , Sub Clause- a. validity	i. For EOM agreements the initial validity of the agreement will be for a period of <b>five (5) years</b> from the date of signing, subject to renewal for another term of <b>5 years</b> on satisfactory consecutive annual performance review reports during the initial contract period	For EOM agreements the initial validity of the agreement will be for a period of <b>Eight (8) years</b> from the date of signing, subject to renewal for another term of <b>2 years</b> on satisfactory consecutive annual performance review reports during the initial contract period.
4	Topic:  Certificate from Hospital Authority in relation to payment towards concession fee for existing partner.  Under Technical BID	The organization under PPP partnership (both O&M and EOM mode) ..... the agreement till the last completed quarter ending on 31 <sup>st</sup> December 2017.( A valid certification from the Head of the Institutions of all the units under agreement regarding the same have to be submitted for the respective units	The organization under PPP partnership (both O&M and EOM mode) ..... agreement <b>till the last completed quarter as on (28th February 2019).</b>  (A valid certification from the Head of the Institutions of all the

Sl No.	Title/Item	Existing Clause in Tender Document	Amended Clause as per latest approval
	documents point B Criteria for Technical Score – Sub point 5 C	running under PPP).	units under agreement regarding the same have to be submitted for the respective units running under PPP)
5	Topic:  Certificate from Hospital Authority in relation to payment towards concession fee for existing partner.  Under Annexure –I Point 17.c	C. The organization under PPP partnership (both O&M and EOM mode) ..... of the agreement till the last completed quarter ending on ( Last Completed quarter prior to Floating of the tender ), ( A valid certification from the Head of the Institutions of all the units under agreement regarding the same have to be submitted for the respective units running under PPP).	a. The organization under PPP partnership (both O&M and EOM mode) ..... Agreement till the last completed quarter <b>as on (28th February 2019)</b> . ( A valid certification from the Head of the Institutions of all the units under agreement regarding the same have to be submitted for the respective units running under PPP).
6	Topic:  Certificate from Hospital Authority in relation to payment towards concession fee for existing partner.  Annexure VII certificate for status of payment of concession fees/electricity for ppp based diagnostic centres and dialysis services in different government hospitals of west Bengal	Total No completed financial Quarters since inception of service till ( <b>mention the Date as per time of tender floated</b> )	Total No completed financial Quarters since inception of service <b>as on ( 28<sup>th</sup> February 2019) mention the Date as per time of tender floated</b> )
7	Topic:  Schedule 1 ( List of Hospital where Dialysis services will be established)-Below is an example:- ( If there are multiple units tendered for a single district than table may be enlisted)	Vidyasagar SGH (Dialysis EOM 5 Beds)	Vidyasagar SGH (Dialysis EOM 10 Beds)
8	Date & Time Schedule of Tender Fact Sheet –B(Page No-4) SL No-6	Bid Submission closing (On line)15.04.2019at 5.00 pm	Bid Submission closing (On line)04.05.2019at 5.00 pm
9	Date & Time Schedule of Tender Fact Sheet –B(Page No-4) SL No-8	Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (Online) 18.04.2019 at 12.00pm	Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (Online) 07.05.2019 at 12.00pm
10	Date & Time Schedule of Tender Fact Sheet –B(Page No-4) SL No-7	Last date of submission of hard copies of Technical Bids16.04.2019at 5.00 pm	Last date of submission of hard copies of Technical Bids06.05.2019at 5.00 pm

  
**Chief Medical Officer of Health & Secretary,**  
**Dist. Health and Family Welfare Samity**  
**South 24 Parganas,**